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Question 1 
Do you agree that this represents the most appropriate way to deliver the means of 
redress required by the amending Directive? 
 
If you do not agree, what do you think would be suitable alternative and why? 
 
Response: 
 
The means of Redress option proposed appears to be appropriate. 
 
 
Question 2 
Do you consider that the First-tier Tribunal is the appropriate body to hear and 
determine appeals against decisions made under the amending Directive? 
 
Response: 
 
The proposal is appropriate given that the First-tier Tribunal is impartial to the OPSI 
and have the ability to make legally binding decisions as required by the amending 
Directive, whilst retaining the OPSI’s role as currently exists.  
 
Question 3 
Do you consider that the General Regulatory Chamber Rules of the First-tier 
Tribunal will suit the handling of these appeals? 
 
Response: 
 
It would seem appropriate that if the appeals were to be heard by the First-tier 
Tribunal, that the General Regulatory Chamber Rules of the First-tier Tribunal apply. 
The rules would suit the handing of the appeals.  
 
Question 4 
Do you have any comments about the proposed approach to laying down criteria for 
the calculation of charges in cases where charges above marginal cost are made? 
 
Response: 
 
Public bodies should be allowed to charge the true cost rather than some marginal 
cost. At a time of severe resource pressures on public services any statutory 
provision that is likely to increase the burden on public bodies should also provide 
the option to recover costs to support services and also deter unreasonable 
demands. 
 
Question 5 
With reference to the impact assessment, are there any other impacts, benefits or 
implications of the proposals which should be considered? 
 
Response: 



 

 

Introduction of this legally binding obligation with regard to reuse of public sector 
information is likely to have significant operational impact on technical provisions that 
may need to be put in place to ensure organisations are able to comply.  
 
The impact assessment needs to factor in pressures due to related Access to 
Information legislations (for example the Freedom Of Information Act 2000, the 
Environmental Information Regulations 2004 and the  Data Protection Act 2004), the 
INSPIRE directive and Transparency Agenda and the Open Data initiatives. 
 
The various elements of cost of compliance is often overlooked for instance the 
technical infrastructure costs, staff  time spent on responding to requests and the 
likely cost of dealing with challenge to the process followed.  
 
Majority of UK public bodies are not classed as trading funds where cost recovery 
routes are well established.    
 
It is important that the proposed changes ensure that public sector organisations that 
are not classed as trading funds are allowed to determine the level of marginal costs 
based on resources available to the individual organisations and representative of 
the true cost of compliance.   


